value of ₹1 (Rupee One) each from the existing shareholders/beneficial owners of Equity Shares as on 

the Record Date (i.e. Wednesday, February 23, 2022), on a proportionate basis, through the Tender Offer 

route through the Stock Exchange mechanism as prescribed under the Buyback Regulations, at a price 

of ₹4,500 (Rupees four thousand five hundred only) per Equity Share payable in cash, for an aggregate 

consideration not exceeding ₹18,000 crore (Rupees eighteen thousand crore only) excluding transaction 

costs, applicable taxes, other incidental and related expenses. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of Securities and